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Administrative Report for September 2009

Presented To: Mayor and City Council
By: Richard Anderson, Chief Administrative Officer

October 21, 2009



Information Technology
January - September

Home Page Visits

331097

200869 210431
178796
57281

10022

Building Webpage Visits

7284

4544

2818



Finance - Utility Billing

Web Payments

25812

22094
18242
12675 I
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Drop Box Payments
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January - September

Office
Window Payments

17289
13076
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ACH Payments
9672 9671
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Mailed Payments

79147 79597 78204
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Drive-Up Window Payments

20251 20566 21630
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Finance
January - September

Sewer Impact Fees Water Impact Fees
4234977 2098723
2626227 1405765
1368507 736253
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Transportation Impact Fees School Impact Fees

2684828

5094171
1750233
2460807
2307849
2172206
857360 944535 1982757
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Reuse Impact Fees

1626661

873763

708182

370800 366240
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Potable Water Billed

196758 1990.7 1999.39
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Finance
January - September

Recreation Impact Fees

182715

127273

84367

45558

I 38086
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New Potable Meters Set

241
198
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Community Development - Building

January - September

Phone Inspection Requests Internet Inspection Requests

2693

12146

2085

7734

1219

3720

3211
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Office Inspection Requests

8253

5454

4331

4052
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Community Development - Building

January -September

Permits lssued Value of Construction

179039914
5731

2338 148260832

118122516
3853

90078229

2615 2471 66102243
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Certificates of Occupancy Issued Inspections Performed

15276

272

207 9275
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Administrative Services — Business Tax
January - September

New Licenses Issued

485 4
35 5
328
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Renewals



Community Development
January -September

Arbor Permits Arbor Revenue
4419
205
2665.8
143
129
6 1018 1157.95
8 649.5
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Tree Bank Revenues

44444

22222

7270
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Public Services — Water Plants

Water Plant - Average Daily Flow

006 006 001 00% 009

Reclaimed Gallons Produced

192.21

179.46  181.35
171.3
127.02 I
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January - September

Wastewater Plant Average Daily Flow

3.31
278 28 2.86
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Reclaimed Gallons Used

174.55
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Public Services - Sanitation
January - September

Residential Customers Commercial Customers

115646 119726 11@44
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Recyling Customers

11804

11734 11737 11742

11680 11705
11649 11663 11654



Water Conservation Incentive Program

System Evaluations

28
20
18
13
10 11 11
- I

Jan 2009 Feb 2009 Mar 2009 Apr 2009 May 2009  June 2009  July 2009  Aug 2009  Sept 2009

Program Rebates

6
3

Jan 2009 Feb 2009 Mar 2009 Apr 2009 May 2009  June 2009 July 2009 Aug 2009 Sept 2009

Jan 2009

49

Jan 2009

Feb 2009

241

Feb 2009

1

Mar 2009

93

Mar 2009

Rain Sensors Issued

8
I 7
6
Apr 2009 May 2009 June 2009

Rebate Value

1082.64
320
88.66
Apr 2009 May 2009 June 2009
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July 2009 Aug 2009 Sept 2009
995.77 995.77
I 107.77
July 2009 Aug 2009 Sept 2009



Fire
January - September

EMS Calls For Service
NFIRS Calls For Service

3033 2997 2993 2964
1998 2042

2793
1764 1728
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Annual Inspections ,
Pre-Plan Inspections

B3 55
2022 2087 2391
2126
1764 2076
1533
1168
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Police

January - September

Uniform Traffic Citations DUI Arrests
158
5046
4562
4078 4054
3597
93
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Warnings Written Parking Citations

1870

938
802
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Police - Code Enforcement

January - September

Unkempt Cases Disabled Vehicle Cases
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Administrative Services
January - September

29825.97

25457 26083.11

Electric Charges



Recreation
January - September

League Events Senior Events
161
152
146

2059 136

127

1687
1559
1341
1070
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Facility Rentals Special Events Attendees

57800
1042
913
868
799
712
23189

17425 17618

12745
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